Visit www. townandcountry.com for the most recent version of this manual
HORIZONTAL
VARIABLE DEPTH
POWER VENT KIT
22270003      1 - 25 FEET
22270004     7 - 110 FEET
INSTALLATION AND
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

1203	 36” Pipe Length
1202	 48” Pipe Length
1211	 11” to 14-5/8” Pipe, Adjustable
1217	 4-10” Pipe, Adjustable
1245	 45° Elbow
1290	 90° Elbow
1240	 Round Ceiling Support /Wall Thimble Cover
1241	 Cathedral Ceiling Support Box
1242	 Wall Firestop
1247	 Wall Thimble
1263	 Ceiling Firestop
1288	 Wall Strap
SECURE VENT COMPONENTS
Number		 Description
SV5L6	 6” Pipe Length
SV5L12	 12” Pipe Length
SV5L24	 24” Pipe Length
SV5L36	 36” Pipe Length
SV5L48	 48” Pipe Length
SV5LA	 6” Pipe, Adjustable
SV5LA12	 12” Pipe, Adjustable
SV5LA24	 24” Pipe, Adjustable
SV5E45	 Swivel 45° Elbow
SV5E90	 Swivel 90° Elbow
SV5CSB	 Adjustable decorative sq. cathedral support
SV5AC	 Collar for decorative sq. cathedral support
SV5SU	 Universal support
SV5SD	 Floor support